



INSTRUCTION SHEET
MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
ISTRUZIONE DI INSTALLAZIONE



11-30kg 24-66Lb

3-6 YEARS

WARNING ! ATTENTION ! ACHTUNG ! ATENCION ! ATENZIONE

- This is not a lifesaving device. Do not leave child unattended while in use. Use only under competent adult supervision. Only to be used in water in which the child is within its depth and under adult supervision. Will not prevent from drowning! Not suitable for children under 36 months. small parts - choking hazard.
- Ceci n'est pas un dispositif de sauvetage. Ne pas laisser l'enfant sans surveillance lors de son utilisation, utiliser uniquement dans l'eau dans lequel l'enfant à pied et sous la supervision d'un adulte responsable. Avertissement : n'empêche pas la noyade et ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois. Petites pièces risque d'étouffement.
- Dies ist kein rettungsgerät. Verlassen sie das kind nicht ohne überwachung, wenn es benutzt wird. Nur in wasser verwenden, in dem das kind zu fuss ist und unter überwachung eines verantwortlichen erwachsenen. Warnungkein rettungskauf nicht geeignet für kinder unter 36 monaten. Kleine stück ersticken gefahr.
- Este no es un dispositivo de rescate. No deje al niño sin vigilancia cuando se este utilizando. Utilice lo unicamente en el agua donde el niño haga pie y bajo la supervisión de un adulto responsable. Advertencia: no protege de un possible ahogo. Advertencia: no apto para niños menores de 36 meses. Piezas pequeñas: peligro de axfisia.
- Questo non è un dispositivo salvavita. Non lasciare il bambino incustodito mentre è in uso. Usare solo sotto suervision adulto competente da utilizzare solo in acqua in cui il freddo si trova alla sua profondità e sotto la supervisione di un adulto. Non impedirà di annegare ! Avvertimento : Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesi. Piccole parti - pericolo di soffocamento.

EN

INFLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. For best results, inflate by using a low pressure air pump.
2. Do not over-inflate. Do not attempt to remove every wrinkle from the inflatable.
3. Where there are multiple sections, inflate slowly to allow air to seep into smaller sections.
4. Pinch valve at base with fingers and insert plug into valve opening. After inflating, cover valve opening with finger. Then quickly insert plug fully into valve opening, until head of plug touches valve opening.
5. Press closed valve into inflatable so that it is flat with the surface.

CAUTION : Do not inflate with an air compressor or any high pressure hose at a filling station. Do not jerk on valve stems.

FR

INSTRUCTIONS DE GONFLAGE

1. Pour un meilleur résultat, gonflez en utilisant une pompe à air basse pression.
2. Ne pas trop gonfler. N'essayez pas d'enlever toutes « les rides » du gonflable.
3. Lorsqu'il y a plusieurs sections, gonflez lentement pour permettre à l'air de s'infiltrer dans les sections plus petites.
4. Pincez la valve à la base avec les doigts et insérez l'embout de la pompe dans la valve. Après le gonflage, couvrir l'ouverture de la valve avec le doigt. Refermez rapidement la valve en rabattant le bouchon à l'intérieur de celle-ci.
5. Appuyez sur la valve fermée afin qu'elle soit à plat.

ATTENTION : Ne pas gonfler avec un compresseur d'air ou un tuyau haute pression dans une station de remplissage.

ES

INSTRUCCIONES DE INFLACIÓN

1. Para mejores resultados, infle usando una bomba de aire de baja presión.
2. No inflar en exceso. No intente eliminar todas las arrugas del inflable.
3. Donde haya múltiples secciones, infle lentamente para permitir que el aire se filtre en secciones más pequeñas.
4. Apriete la válvula en la base con los dedos e inserte el tapón en la abertura de la válvula. Después de inflar, cubra la abertura de la válvula con el dedo. Luego, inserte rápidamente el tapón completamente en la abertura de la válvula, hasta que la cabeza del tapón toque la abertura de la válvula.
5. Presione la válvula cerrada dentro del inflable para que quede plana con la superficie.

PRECAUCIÓN : No infle con un compresor de aire o cualquier manguera de alta presión en una estación de servicio.

DE

ANWEISUNGEN ZUM AUFBLASEN

1. Für beste Ergebnisse mit einer Niederdruckluftpumpe aufpumpen.
2. Nicht überfüllen. Versuchen Sie nicht, alle Falten vom Schlauchboot zu entfernen.
3. Bei mehreren Abschnitten langsam aufpumpen, damit die Luft in kleinere Abschnitte eindringen kann.
4. Drücken Sie das Ventil mit den Fingern an der Basis zusammen und stecken Sie den Stopfen in die Ventilöffnung. Decken Sie die Ventilöffnung nach dem Aufpumpen mit dem Finger ab. Stecken Sie dann den Stecker schnell ganz in die Ventilöffnung, bis der Kopf des Steckers die Ventilöffnung berührt.
5. Drücken Sie das geschlossene Ventil flach in das Schlauchboot.

**VORSICHT : Nicht mit einem Luftkompressor oder einem Hochdruckschlauch an einer Tankstelle aufpumpen.
Ventilstangen nicht ruckeln.**

IT

STRUZIONI DI GONFIAGGIO

1. Per risultati ottimali, gonfiare utilizzando una pompa dell'aria a bassa pressione.
2. Non gonfiare eccessivamente. Non tentare di rimuovere tutte le rughe dal gonfiabile.
3. Dove ci sono più sezioni, gonfiare lentamente per consentire all'aria di penetrare in sezioni più piccole.
4. Pizzicare la valvola alla base con le dita e inserire l'otturatore nell'apertura della valvola. Dopo il gonfiaggio, coprire l'apertura della valvola con un dito. Quindi inserire rapidamente l'otturatore completamente nell'apertura della valvola, fino a quando la testa dell'otturatore tocca l'apertura della valvola.
5. Premere la valvola chiusa nel gonfiabile in modo che sia piatta con la superficie.

ATTENZIONE: non gonfiare con un compressore d'aria o un tubo flessibile ad alta pressione in una stazione di rifornimento. Non scuotere sugli steli delle valvole.

EN

MAINTENANCE AND DEFLATION

1. Do not drag over sharp objects or surfaces.
2. Avoid contact with hot or sharp objects.
3. To clean, rinse in lukewarm water and air dry.
4. Warning : the inflatable must be kept at room temperature before it is inflated. Extreme temperatures can result in a temperature shock and the inflatable can become defected.

FR

ENTRETIEN ET DÉGONFLAGE

1. Ne traînez pas la bouée sur des objets ou des surfaces pointues.
2. Évitez tout contact avec des objets chauds ou tranchants.
3. Pour nettoyer, rincer à l'eau tiède et sécher à l'air.
4. Attention : la bouée doit être maintenue à une température ambiante avant d'être gonflée. Des températures extrêmes peuvent entraîner un choc thermique et le gonflable peut abîmer la bouée.

ES

MANTENIMIENTO Y DEFLACIÓN

1. No arrastre la boya sobre objetos afilados o superficies.
2. Evite el contacto con objetos calientes o afilados.
3. Para limpiar, enjuague con agua tibia y seque al aire.
4. Advertencia: la boya debe mantenerse a temperatura ambiente antes de inflarse. Las temperaturas extremas pueden causar un choque térmico y el inflable puede dañar la boya.

DE

WARTUNG UND DEFLATION

1. Ziehen Sie die Boje nicht über scharfe Gegenstände oder Oberflächen.
2. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit heißen oder scharfen Gegenständen.
3. Zum Reinigen mit warmem Wasser abspülen und an der Luft trocknen.
4. Warnung: Die Boje muss vor dem Aufpumpen auf Raumtemperatur gehalten werden. Extreme Temperaturen können einen Thermoschock verursachen und das Schlauchboot kann die Boje beschädigen.

IT

MANUTENZIONE E DEFLAZIONE

1. Non trascinare la boa su oggetti o superfici taglienti.
2. Evitare il contatto con oggetti caldi o affilati.
3. Per pulire, sciacquare con acqua calda e asciugare all'aria.
4. Avvertenza: la boa deve essere mantenuta a temperatura ambiente prima di essere gonfiata. Temperature estreme possono causare shock termici e il gonfiabile può danneggiare la boa.

HOW INFLATE ? COMMENT GONFLER ? COMO INFLAR ? WIE AUFBLASEN ? COME GONFIARE ?



EN - Firstly , put the arm bands into the arm as shown in Figure ①, and then put it in the position shown in Figure ②

FR - Premièrement, placez les brassards sur le bras comme indiqué sur la figure ①, puis placez-les comme indiqué sur la figure ②

ES - En primer lugar, coloque los brazaletes en el brazo como se muestra en la Figura ①, y colóquelos en la posición que se muestra en la Figura ②

DE - Legen Sie zuerst die Armbänder wie in Abbildung ① gezeigt auf den Arm und platzieren Sie sie in der in Abbildung ② gezeigten Position

IT - Innanzitutto, posizionare i bracciali sul braccio come mostrato nella Figura ① e posizzionarli nella posizione mostrata nella Figura



EN - As shown in Figure ③, after setting up the armbands, you can use an airpump or blow the armbands with your mouth.

FR - Comme le montre la figure ③, après avoir installé les brassards, vous pouvez utiliser une pompe à air ou utiliser votre bouche pour gonfler les brassards.

ES - Como se muestra en la Figura ③, después de instalar los brazaletes, puede usar una bomba de aire o usar la boca para inflar los brazaletes.

DE - Wie in Abbildung ③ gezeigt, können Sie nach dem Anbringen der Manschetten eine Luftpumpe verwenden oder die Manschetten mit dem Mund aufpumpen.

IT - Come mostrato nella Figura ③, dopo aver installato i polsini, è possibile utilizzare una pompa ad aria o usare la bocca per gonfiare i polsini.



EN - Before swimming, make sure the valve is closed. The arm bands should be as shown in Figure ⑦ ; Keep it facing up and close to the armpit.

FR - Avant utilisation, assurez-vous que la valve est bien fermée. Les brassards doivent être comme indiqué dans la figure ⑦ ; face vers le haut et près des aisselles.

ES - Antes de usar, asegúrese de que la válvula esté cerrada. Los brazaletes debe ser como se muestra en la figura ⑦: cara arriba y cerca de las axilas.

DE - Stellen Sie vor dem Gebrauch sicher, dass das Ventil richtig geschlossen ist. Die Armbinden sollte wie in Abbildung ⑦ gezeigt sein: Gesicht nach oben und in der Nähe der Achselhöhlen

IT - Prima dell'uso, assicurarsi che la valvola sia chiusa correttamente. I bracciali dovrebbe essere come mostrato nella figura ⑦: rivolto verso l'alto e vicino alle ascelle



Manual version number: V1.0 / December 2019

AirMyFun Inc.

SAN DIMAS, CA91773

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

Email : support@airmyfun.com

Made In : Zhongshan City,Guangdong China

Importé par / Imported By : JT2D 22 rue de l'industrie 64700 Hendaye France

Mail : sav@jt2d.com

Tel : 07.57.90.09.01

Lun-Ven/Mon-Fri - 9am-13pm -14pm-17pm

WWW.AIRMYFUN.COM